

EX 25/26

BALBIR SINGH THROUGH ITS LRS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

11.02.2026

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder(s) through V.C.

Heard. Perused the file.

Nazir to report.

Let notice of the present execution petition be issued to the JD(s), through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 15.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.02.2026